Reclassified to the balance sheet – – – -18 – – – -18

Tax on amounts

recognised/reclassified

33 8 – 20 – -863 – -802

Total, net of tax 5.156 593 – -552 – 604 – 5.801

Share of joint ventures and

associates

53 55 – 63 – -1 – 170

Other comprehensive income/(loss)

for the period

5.209 648 – -489 – 603 – 5.971

Less: non-controlling interest -113 – – – – -7 – -120

Attributable to Royal Dutch Shell

plc shareholders

5.096 648 – -489 – 596 – 5.851

At December 31, 2017 -8.735 1.969 – -633 – -14.645 – -

22.044

Royal Dutch Shell plc Annual Report and Form 20-F 2018

37

Accumulated other comprehensive income attributable to Royal Dutch Shell plc shareholders $ millio

n

  Currency

translatio

n

difference

s

Unrealised

gains/(losse

s) on

securities

Debt

instruments

remeasuremen

ts

Cash flow

hedging

gains/(losse

s)

Deferre

d cost of

hedging

Retirement

benefits

remeasuremen

ts

Equity

instrument

remeasuremen

ts

Total

At January 1, 2018

(as previously

reported)

(8.735) 1.969 – (633) – (14.645) – (22.044)

Impact of IFRS 9

implementation

– (1.969) (6) 6 (144) – 1.975 (138)

At January 1, 2018

(as revised)

(8.735) – (6) (627) (144) (14.645) 1.975 (22.182)

Recognised in other

comprehensive

income

(3.794) – (15) 50 (362) 5.213 (147) 945

Reclassified to

income

651 – – 722 95 – – 1.468

Reclassified to the

balance sheet

– – – (30) – – – (30)

Reclassified to

retained earnings

– – – – – 137 (1.108) (971)

Tax on amounts

recognised/reclassifi

ed

(29) – – (12) 58 (1.625) (6) (1.614)

Total, net of tax (3.172) – (15) 730 (209) 3.725 (1.261) (202)

Share of joint

ventures and

associates

(25) – – 14 – 1 193 183

Other

comprehensive

(3.197) – (15) 744 (209) 3.726 (1.068) (19)

38

income/(loss) for the

period

Less: non-

controlling interest

185 – – – – (13) (1) 171

Attributable to Royal

Dutch Shell plc

shareholders

(3.012) – (15) 744 (209) 3.713 (1.069) 152

At December 31,

2018

(11.747) – (21) 117[B] (353) (10.932) 906 (22.030)

At January 1, 2017 (13.831) 1.321

(144)

(15.241)

(27.895)

Recognised in other

comprehensive

income

4.513 796   (467)   1.467   6.309

Reclassified to

income

610 (211)

(87)

–

312

Reclassified to the

balance sheet

– –   (18)   –   (18)

Tax on amounts

recognised/reclassifi

ed

33 8

20

(863)

(802)

Total, net of tax 5.156 593   (552)   604   5.801

Share of joint

ventures and

associates

53 55

63

(1)

170

Other

comprehensive loss

for the period

5.209 648   (489)   603   5.971

Less: non-

controlling interest

(113) –

–

(7)

(120)

Attributable to Royal

Dutch Shell plc

shareholders

5.096 648   (489)   596   5.851

39

At December 31,

2017

(8.735) 1.969

(633)[B]

(14.645)

(22.044)

At January 1, 2016 (12.940) 1.409   473   (11.422)   (22.480)

Recognised in other

comprehensive

income

(1,023)[A] (204)

(727)

(4.816)

(6.770)

Reclassified to

income

(277) 1   (939)   –   (1.215)

Reclassified to the

balance sheet

– –

1,044[C]

–

1.044

Tax on amounts

recognised/reclassifi

ed

(21) (11)   5   999   972

Total, net of tax (1.321) (214)

(617)

(3.817)

(5.969)

Share of joint

ventures and

associates

(154) 126   –   –   (28)

Other

comprehensive

income/(loss) for the

period

(1.475) (88)

(617)

(3.817)

(5.997)

Less: non-

controlling interest

50 –   –   (2)   48

Attributable to Royal

Dutch Shell plc

shareholders

(1.425) (88)

(617)

(3.819)

(5.949)

Reclassification in

respect of shares

held in trust

534 –   –   –   534

At December 31,

2016

(13.831) 1.321   (144)   (15.241)   (27.895)

[A] Includes losses of $2,024 million arising on net investment hedges.

40

[B] See Note 19.

[C] Mainly relating to the acquisition of BG.

Royal Dutch Shell plc Annual Report and Form 20-F 2017
Accumulated other comprehensive income attributable to Royal Dutch Shell plc shareholders $ million

  Currency translation

differences

Unrealised

gains/(losses) on

securities

Cash flow hedging

gains/(losses)

Retirement benefits

remeasurements

Total

At January 1, 2017 (13.831) 1.321 (144) (15.241) (27.895)

Recognised in other comprehensive income 4.513 796 (467) 1.467 6.309

Reclassified to income 610 (211) (87) – 312

Reclassified to the balance sheet – – (18) – (18)

Tax on amounts recognised/reclassified 33 8 20 (863) (802)

Total, net of tax 5.156 593 (552) 604 5.801

Share of joint ventures and associates 53 55 63 (1) 170

Other comprehensive income/(loss) for the

period

5.209 648 (489) 603 5.971

Less: non-controlling interest (113) – – (7) (120)

Attributable to Royal Dutch Shell plc

shareholders

5.096 648 (489) 596 5.851

At December 31, 2017 (8.735) 1.969 (633) (14.645) (22.044)

At January 1, 2016 (12.940) 1.409 473 (11.422) (22.480)

Recognised in other comprehensive income (1,023)[A] (204) (727) (4.816) (6.770)

Reclassified to income (277) 1 (939) – (1.215)

Reclassified to the balance sheet – – 1,044[B] – 1.044

Tax on amounts recognised/reclassified (21) (11) 5 999 972

Total, net of tax (1.321) (214) (617) (3.817) (5.969)

Share of joint ventures and associates (154) 126 – – (28)

Other comprehensive loss for the period (1.475) (88) (617) (3.817) (5.997)

Less: non-controlling interest 50 – – (2) 48

Attributable to Royal Dutch Shell plc

shareholders

(1.425) (88) (617) (3.819) (5.949)

Reclassification in respect of shares held in trust 534 – – – 534

At December 31, 2016 (13.831) 1.321 (144) (15.241) (27.895)

At January 1, 2015 (5.931) 2.112 458 (16.369) (19.730)

Recognised in other comprehensive income (7.170) (650) 698 6.338 (784)

Reclassified to income 47 (61) (610) – (624)

Tax on amounts recognised/reclassified 2 4 (27) (1.387) (1.408)

Total, net of tax (7.121) (707) 61 4.951 (2.816)

41

Share of joint ventures and associates 2 4 (46) – (40)

Other comprehensive (loss)/income for the

period

(7.119) (703) 15 4.951 (2.856)

Less: non-controlling interest 110 – – (4) 106

Attributable to Royal Dutch Shell plc

shareholders

(7.009) (703) 15 4.947 (2.750)

At December 31, 2015 (12.940) 1.409 473 (11.422) (22.480)

[A] Includes losses of $2,024 million arising on net investment hedges.

[B] Mainly relating to the acquisition of BG.

PRILOG 17. Iznosi derivativnih financijskih instrumenata prema godinama dospijeća Royal Dutch Shell (2017.-2020.)

Royal Dutch Shell plc Annual Report and Accounts 2020

2020

$ million
Contractual maturities Difference from

carrying

amount [A]

Carrying

amount

Less than

1 year

Between

1 and 2

years

Between

2 and 3

years

Between

3 and 4

years

Between

4 and 5

years

5 years

and later

Total

Interest rate swaps 12 10 9 7 5 6 49 (1) 48

Forward foreign exchange contracts 504 56 22 38 — — 620 31 651

Currency swaps and options 174 13 28 — 159 — 374 (31) 343

Commodity derivatives 2.990 743 265 174 115 391 4.678 (21) 4.657

Other contracts 15 15 — — — — 30 (1) 29

Total 3.695 837 324 219 279 397 5.751 (23) 5.728

[A] Mainly related to the effect of discounting.

Royal Dutch Shell plc Annual Report and Accounts 2019

Contractual maturities of derivative liabilities 2019

$ million

42

Contractual maturities Diffe

rence from carrying

amount[A]

Carrying

amount

Less than

1 year

Between

1 and 2

years

Between

2 and 3

years

Between

3 and 4

years

Between

4 and 5

years

5 years

and later

Total

Interest rate swap 35 8 4 4 5 4 60 (2) 58

Forward foreign exchange contracts 214 40 8 – 118 – 380 (69) 311

Currency swaps and options 255 475 444 201 204 1.777 3.356 (2.368) 988

Commodity derivatives 3.472 756 349 189 123 511 5.400 (119) 5.281

Total 3.976 1.279 805 394 450 2.292 9.196 (2.558) 6.638

[A] Mainly related to the effect of discounting.

Royal Dutch Shell plc Annual Report and Accounts 2018

Contractual maturities of derivative liabilities 2018
$ million

Contractual maturities Diffe

rence from

carrying

amount[A]

Carrying

amount

Less than

1 year

Between

1 and 2

years

Between

2 and 3

years

Between

3 and 4

years

Between

4 and 5

years

5 years

and later

Total

Interest rate swap 101 68 20 1 1 1 192 (4) 188

Forward foreign exchange contracts 177 (24) 33 (1) (5) (15) 165 132 297

Currency swaps and options 605 265 474 405 198 1.715 3.662 (2.257) 1.405

Commodity derivatives 4.733 978 422 213 138 382 6.866 (229) 6.637

Other contracts 58 – – – – – 58 (2) 56

Total 5.674 1.287 949 618 332 2.083 10.943 (2.360) 8.583

[A] Mainly related to the effect of discounting.

Royal Dutch Shell plc Annual Report and Form 20-F 2017

Contractual maturities of derivative liabilities 2017
2017 $ million

  Contractual maturities Difference

from carrying

amount[A]

Carrying

amount   Less than 1

year

Between

1 and 2

years

Between

2 and 3

years

Between

3 and 4

years

Between

4 and 5

years

5 years and

later

Total

Interest rate swap 59 67 56 18 1 3 204 (5) 199

43

Forward foreign exchange contracts 315 37 14 3 2 (39) 332 259 591

Currency swaps and options 541 343 140 304 194 879 2.401 (1.510) 891

Commodity derivatives 3.002 754 305 122 74 263 4.520 (92) 4.428

Other contracts 87 48 – – – – 135 (10) 125

Total 4.004 1.249 515 447 271 1.106 7.592 (1.358) 6.234

[A] Mainly related to the effect of discounting.

44

Razdoblja dospijeća derivativnih financijskih obveza Royal Duch Shell za promatrane godine. (Izrada autora)

43%

14%
9%

4%

5%

25%

Contractual maturities of derivative
liabilities 2019

Less than
1 year

Between
1 and 2
years

Between
2 and 3
years

Between
3 and 4
years

Between
4 and 5
years

5 years
and later

51,85%

11,76%

8,67%

5,65%

3,03%
19,03%

Contractual maturities of derivative
liabilities 2018 Less than

1 year

Between
1 and 2
years
Between